

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004



Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: - Deployment of Mr. Mohd Rafiq Malik, Flock Inspector, on medical grounds.

ORDER NO. 549-SHDJ of 2023

DATED: 30 -11-2023

As requested by the official vide application dated 25-11-2023 and in continuation to this Directorate's Order No. 511-SHDJ of 2023 dated 01-11-2023, the deployment period of Mr. Mohd Rafiq Malik, Flock Inspector at Sheep Extension Centre, Sunjwan in the organization of District Sheep Husbandry Officer; Jammu is further extended for a period of one month on health grounds.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary), Director.

No: DSHJ-ESTT0NG/10/2021/12934-38 Dated:

Dated: 30 -11-2023

Copy of the above to the:-

- 1- Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2- District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu/Poonch for information and necessary action.
- 3- Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for information.

4- Concerned for compliance.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).

30. K1.93